PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|--|----------------|----------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | J L | | | |
| | | Nai | me | Execution Date | ٦ |
| International Truck Intellectual Property C | | erty Com | npany, LLC | 11/28/2005 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΟΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name: | International Truck and Engine Corporation Canada | | | |] |
| Street Address: | 4201 Winfield Rd. | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Law Dept - 2 | 2W | | | |
| City: | Warrenville | | | | |
| State/Country: | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 60555 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | |] | Number | | <u> </u> |
| Property Ty | | | Number | |] |
| Г <u> </u> | | 2925524 | | | |
| Property Ty | уре | 2925524 | | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE | ype | JL | | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | ype E DATA (630)75 | 53-2261 | | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | ype E DATA (630)75 | 53-2261 S Mail whe | 43 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: | ype E DATA (630)75 <i>be sent via US</i> 630-753 ptinfo@ | 53-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3023 9 nav-inter | 43 | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ype E DATA (630)75 be sent via US 630-753 ptinfo@ : Jeffrey | 53-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3023 9nav-inter P. Calfa | 43 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnational.com | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ype E DATA (630)75 be sent via US 630-753 ptinfo@ : Jeffrey 4201 W | 53-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3023 9 nav-inter P. Calfa /infield Rd | 43 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnational.com | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ype E DATA (630)75 be sent via US 630-75 ptinfo@ : Jeffrey 4201 W Law De | 53-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3023 9nav-inter P. Calfa /infield Rd | 43 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mational.com d. | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ype E DATA (630)75 be sent via US 630-75 ptinfo@ : Jeffrey 4201 W Law De | 53-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3023 9nav-inter P. Calfa /infield Rd | 43 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> rnational.com | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ype DATA (630)75 be sent via US 630-75 ptinfo@ : Jeffrey 4201 W Law De Warren | 53-2261 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-3023 9nav-inter P. Calfa Vinfield Rd ept - 2W ville, ILLI | 43 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mational.com d. | | |

source=D5967ITECCanadaAssignment#page1.tif source=D5967ITECCanadaAssignment#page2.tif

500205461

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a whollyowned subsidiary of INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the registered owner of the legal title to a group of inventions (see Attached Schedule A) for which an application(s) for a patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION CANADA, a company existing under the laws of Canada, (hereinafter referred to as "ITEC CANADA") having its principal place of business at 508 Richmond St., Chatham, Ontario, Canada N7M 1R3 previously paid consideration to INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION for equitable title to such inventions and is desirous of acquiring the entire legal right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention or inventions, and any Letters Patent granted hereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the previously paid consideration received by ASSIGNOR's parent from ITEC CANADA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ITEC CANADA said invention or inventions, said application, divisional applications thereof, continuation applications thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefore and any reissue or reissues, or extension or extensions thereof, together with the right to file applications in, and to acquire Letters Patent in, all countries foreign to the United States in the name of ITEC CANADA or as it may direct, and to claim for such foreign applications and Letters Patent the priority date of filing of the said International or United States application under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the European Patent Convention in the countries in which it applies.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or inventions or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions or continuations thereof to ITEC CANADA as assignee of the entire interest.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR does further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or inventions, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in any country in ITEC CANADA, and that if ITEC CANADA desires to secure a division, reissue, reexamination, or renewal of any such Letters Patent, that a disclaimer relating thereto should be filed, or make application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such division, reissue, reexamination, or extension and the procuring thereof, or for the filing of such disclaimer or foreign patent application without further compensation, but at the expense of ITEC CANADA.

This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ITEC CANADA, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, their heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, they have executed this instrument.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC.

By:

Jeffrey P. Calfa Vice President and Senior Counsel

STATE OF Ilinois COUNTY OF DUPASE) SS.

On this 255 day of Noverlager 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey P. Calfa, personally known to me and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated that he was the Vice President and Senior Counsel of International Truck Intellectual Property Company, LLC, and that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

Official Seal Catherine M Majewski Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/12/05

Hundungens

Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE "A"

Headlight Of A Truck Vehicle U.S. Serial No.: 29/255,243 filed on March 6, 2006 Docket No.: D5967